
                                           

Locality Budgets 2025-2026

Last Updated: 19 December 2025

Aldeburgh & Leiston - Cllr T-J Haworth-Culf
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £545.20

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £6,545.20

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

09/09/2025 Old Generator Station, Aldeburgh Printing programme for charity event £259.00

15/09/2025 Aldeburgh Rifle Club Extension £1,502.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

Total allocated £1,761.00
Remaining balance £4,784.20



Beccles - Cllr Ash Lever
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £1,491.22

Committed 2024-2025 £2,625.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £10,116.22

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

15/10/2024 Beccles Community Hub Rent and utilities (Committed 2024-2025) £725.00

20/02/2025 Waveney Gymnastic Club AirTrack P2 (Committed 2024-2025) £400.00

21/07/2025 SCC Transport Strategy Secure Bicycle Sheds at Beccles Station £2,000.00

24/07/2025 Worlingham Parish Council Hire of Climbing Wall & Skatepark £750.00

04/09/2025 Beccles Fenland Charity Trust LED lights for Beccles Quay £1,100.00

08/07/2025 The North Suffolk Sport and Health Partnership Beccles Schools Leadership Project £1,050.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

03/02/2025 Worlingham Parish Council

Accessible Swing Set for Cedar Dr Play Park (Committed 2024-

2025) £1,500.00

16/07/2025 Beccles Netball Club Level 2 Coaching Award £350.00

24/07/2025 Beccles Town Council Water Testing Kit £400.00

  Total allocated £8,275.00
Remaining balance £1,841.22



Beccles - Cllr Caroline Topping
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £570.43

Committed 2024-2025 £2,725.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £9,295.43

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

24/03/2025 Beccles and Lowestoft Sea Cadets Wetsuits (Committed 2024-2025) £500.00

28/10/2024 Beccles Community Hub Rent and utilities (Committed 2024-2025) £725.00

12/08/2025 Worlingham Parish Council Holiday club skateboarding and wall climbing activity £750.00
18/07/2025 Beccles Fenland Charity Trust Electricity supply & new LED lights for Beccles Quay £1,100.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

13/02/2025 Worlingham Parish Council Accessible swing (Committed 2024-2025) £1,500.00

Total allocated £4,575.00
Remaining balance £4,720.43



Belstead Brook - Cllr Christopher Hudson 
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2,543.67

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £8,543.67

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

14/04/2025 Suffolk Blue Cross Rehoming Centre Brown Information Sign £180.00

COMMITMENTS  

14/04/2025 Suffolk Blue Cross Rehoming Centre Brown Information Sign (still to be paid) £570.00

31/07/2025 Red Rose Chain Upgrading the technical and Front of House £500.00

12/11/2025 Sproughton Tennis Club LED Lighting £2,000.00

Total  allocated £3,250.00
Remaining balance £5,293.67



Bixley - Cllr Paul West
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £0.03

Committed 2024-2025 £4,537.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £10,537.03

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

24/03/2025 Suffolk Highways MSID Sign (committed 2025-2025) £3,537.00

16/10/2025 Eden Rose Coppice Trust Planters, Woodbridge Road £2,420.00

COMMITMENTS  

03/12/2024 Castle Hill PTA Minibus for SEND (committed 2024-2025) £1,000.00

Total allocated £6,957.00
Remaining balance £3,580.03



Blackbourn - Cllr Joanna Spicer
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £1,363.61

Committed 2024-2025 £5,000.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £12,363.61

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

11/03/2025 Hopton and District Bowls Club Furniture and Equipment (committed 2024-2025) £500.00

26/03/2024 Stanton Primary PTA Forest School at Stanton Primary (Committed 2023-2024) £500.00

03/12/2024 Bardwell Parochial Church Council New Sound System (committed 2024-2025) £500.00

26/03/2025 Stanton PCC Kitchen Equipment for Stanton Church (committed 2024-2025) £1,000.00

31/05/2025 Market Weston Parish Council VAS device for Market Weston £1,500.00

11/03/2025 Barningham Parish Council Vehicle Activated Sign (committed 2024-2025) £2,000.00

06/07/2025 Coney Weston Village Hall Refurbishment to Village Hall toilets £700.00

20/11/2025 Fakenham Magna Parish Council Gateway on A1088 at Fakenham Magna £500.00

 

COMMITMENTS

07/02/2025 Barnham PC Restoration to Barnham Church Clock (committed 2024-2025) £500.00

07/07/2025 Stanton Community Primary School PTA Sand for new play area £500.00

Total allocated £8,200.00
Remaining balance £4,163.61



Blything - Cllr Richard Smith MVO
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2,961.34

Committed 2024-2025 £1,650.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £10,611.34

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

18/03/2025 East Suffolk Travel Association 200th Anniversary UK Railways Exhibition (committed 2024-2025) £200.00

22/06/2025 Leiston Long Shop Museum Restoration of 1926 Ipswich Corporation Trolley Bus £1,000.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

16/12/2024 Wenhaston Primary School PFA One HDPE drop-front mobile Play Pod (committed 2024-2025) £750.00

24/03/2025 Kelsale Primary School (PTA) Sensory Equipment (committed 2024-2025) £700.00

Total  allocated £2,650.00
Remaining balance £7,961.34



Bosmere - Cllr Kay Oakes
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2,430.85

Committed 2024-2025 £1,492.99

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £9,923.84

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

30/03/2025 Needham Market Neighbourhood Watch IT equipment (committed 2024-2025) £742.99

02/07/2025 Battisford Punch Bowl CIC Toilet Refurbishment £2,000.00

30/03/2025 Battisford Cricket Club Sewage Treatment (committed 2024-2025) £750.00

02/12/2025 Battisford Parish Council Cemetery Gates £745.50

 

COMMITMENTS  

Total allocated £4,238.49
Remaining balance £5,685.35



Brandon - Cllr Victor Lukaniuk
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £64.16

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £6,064.16

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

22/06/2025 Fledgelings Pre-School Mini Athletic Scheme £790.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

24/07/2025 Elveden Parish Council Village Sign £1,500.00

Total Allocated £2,290.00
Remaining balance £3,774.16



Bridge - Cllr Rob Bridgeman
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £13.73

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £6,013.73

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

13/08/2025 Ipswich Harriers Athletics Club Coach Training Package £500.00

25/09/2025 ActivLives Equipment for ActivSheds £1,644.80

 

COMMITMENTS

19/05/2025 Historic Towns Trust Introducing young people to production of map of Ipswich £1,500.00

Total  allocated £3,644.80
Remaining balance £2,368.93



Bungay - Cllr Judy Cloke
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £0.00

Committed 2024-2025 £4,260.76

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £10,260.76

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

07/11/2024 Friends of Bungay Community Library Kitchen refurb  (committed 2024-2025) £1,260.76

19/05/2024 Bungay Town Council Magazine Launch (committed 2024-2025) £1,500.00

14/07/2025 Rumburgh VHMC VJ Celebrations £675.00

07/11/2024 Bungay Folk Festival Bungay Folk Festival 2025  (committed 2024-2025) £738.00

16/09/2025 Suffolk Highways Stickers for Directional signs in Bungay £2,220.00

24/06/2025 Friends of Bungay Primary School Early Years Garden £1,000.00

24/10/2025 Suffolk Highways Directional sign, Nethergate St Bungay £875.56

03/06/2025 Homersfield Parish Council Information boards for Homersfield wood £335.00

 

COMMITMENTS

19/05/2024 Bungay Guides New Ranger Pack in Bungay (committed 2024-2025) £500.00

07/11/2024 Bungay Folk Festival Bungay Folk Festival 2025  (committed 2024-2025) still to be paid £262.00

Total allocated £9,366.32
Remaining balance £894.44



Carlford - Cllr Elaine Bryce
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £3,000.00

Committed 2024-2025 £6,248.45

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £15,248.45

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

24/11/2024 Playford Parish Council Grit Bin (committed 2024-2025) £248.45

27/03/2025 Swilland and Witnesham Parish Council Bus Shelter (committed 2024-2025) £2,000.00

13/03/2025 Clopton Parish Council

Off the Bus Youth Club equipment and hall hire (committed 2024-

2025) £760.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

13/03/2025 Otley Community First Responders Raiser 2 Chair (committed 2024-2025) £1,000.00

13/03/2025 Clopton Parish Council

Off the Bus Youth Club equipment and hall hire (committed 2024-

2025) (still to be paid) £240.00

27/03/2025 Witnesham Primary School PTA Zen Den (committed 2024-2025) £2,000.00

Total allocated £6,248.45
Remaining balance £9,000.00



Chantry - Cllr Nathan Wilson
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £3,000.00

Committed 2024-2025 £7,900.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £16,900.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

18/11/2024 St Peter's Church Windows replacement (committed 2024-2025) £2,000.00

15/11/2023 Red Rose Chain Theatre Company Early Years Outreach Project (committed 2023-2024) £1,500.00

27/03/2025 Suffolk Family History Society 50th Anniversary Fair (committed 2024-2025) £500.00

31/03/2025 Home Start in Suffolk

Fees and Marketing cost to recruit and train volunteers 

(committed 2024-2025) £600.00

27/03/2025 Chapter 82 CIC Young storyteller Competition (committed 2024-2025) £300.00

25/03/2025 Ipswich Borough Council Community Gating Project (committed 2024-2025) £807.84

 

COMMITMENTS  

25/03/2025 Ipswich Borough Council 

Community Gating Project (committed 2024-2025) (Still to be 

paid) £1,192.16

31/03/2025 Ipswich Furniture Project Electric Van (committed 2024-2025) £1,000.00

Total allocated £7,900.00
Remaining balance £9,000.00



Chantry - Cllr Nadia Cenci
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £3,000.00

Committed 2024-2025 £3,589.43

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £12,589.43

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

25/03/2025 Suffolk Family History Society 50th Anniversary  (committed 2024-2025) £500.00

10/12/2024 Karibu African Women's Support Group Dance classes for service users (committed 2024-2025) £325.00

09/04/2025 StartStrong Fitness CIC Parent and Baby Classes £1,000.00

25/03/2025 Home Start

Support project to recruit new volunteers (committed 2024-2025) 

£600.00

28/03/2025 Chapter 82 CIC Young storyteller Competition (committed 2024-2025) £500.00

12/08/2024 Suffolk Fire and Rescue Service

Building materials for the Trevor Bryson Memorial Garden 

(committed 2024-2025) £369.43

22/08/2025 Achilles Flamingos Girls Football Kit £520.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

26/03/2025 Ipswich Sea Cadets

Smoke Detection and Fire Alarm System (committed 2024-2025)

£1,000.00

20/03/2025 Friends of Sprites Primary School SEND Resources (committed 2024-2025) £295.00

Total allocated £5,109.43
Remaining balance £7,480.00



Clare - Cllr Bobby Bennett
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2,674.00

Committed 2024-2025 £3,450.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £12,124.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

26/03/2025 Thurlow Sports Club Improvements to pavilion  (committed 2024-2025) £500.00

27/03/2025 Chapter 82 CIC Young storyteller Competition (committed 2024-2025) £600.00

27/03/2025 Clare Ancient House Museum IT equipment (committed 2024-2025) £800.00

09/05/2025 Wickhambrook WI Heaters £500.00

13/06/2025 Clare in Bloom First Aid cover for 2025 Hidden Gardens of Clare day £361.91

08/09/2025 Hargrave Parish Council Replacement slide £291.64

03/10/2024 Clare Town Council Speed Awareness Signs & school prizes (committed 2024-2025) £225.00

26/03/2025 Great Bradley Parish Council Flower Bulbs for village garden (committed 2024-2025) £184.18

 

COMMITMENTS

14/05/2024 Cavendish Cricket Club Outfield Mower (committed 2024-2025) £500.00

26/03/2025 Great Bradley Parish Council Flower Bulbs for village garden (committed 2024-2025) (still to be £65.82

27/03/2025 St Mary's Church, Lidgate Memorial Gate to churchyard (committed 2024-2025) £600.00

Total allocated £4,628.55
Remaining balance £7,495.45



Cosford - Cllr Robert Lindsay
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £452.87

Committed 2024-2025 £3,000.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £9,452.87

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

31/07/2025 Chelsworth Village Hall Committee Cooker for Chelsworth VH kitchen £500.00

26/02/2025 Elmsett Community Shop Fittings (committed 2024-2025) £2,000.00

COMMITMENTS

17/01/2025 Brettenham Parochial Church Council Roof repairs to St Mary's Church (committed 2024-2025) £1,000.00

Total allocated £3,500.00
Remaining balance £5,952.87



Eastgate & Moreton Hall - Cllr Peter Thompson
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £0.00

Committed 2024-2025 £10,000.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £16,000.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

26/03/2025 Suffolk Highways Orttewell Road TRO Project (committed 2024-2025) £10,000.00

COMMITMENTS  

11/12/2025 Suffolk Highways Road marking refreshment £433.40

11/12/2025 Moreton Hall Community Centre Toilets refurbishment £5,566.60

Total Allocated £16,000.00
Remaining balance £0.00



Exning & Newmarket - Cllr Rachel Hood
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £3,000.00

Committed 2024-2025 £2,978.17

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £11,978.17

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

18/02/2025 2nd Newmarket GSL Extra Storage Room (still to be paid) (committed 2024-2025) £478.17

07/10/2025 Newmarket Town Council Refurbishment of public conveniences £2,000.00

03/10/2025 Pony Academy School Programme £4,404.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

30/12/2024 Newmarket Day Centre Forget Me Not Garden (committed 2024-2025) £2,500.00

03/10/2025 Pony Academy School Programme £596.00

 Total allocated £9,978.17
Remaining balance £2,000.00



Felixstowe Coastal - Cllr Steve Wiles
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £846.22

Committed 2024-2025 £3,000.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £9,846.22

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

31/01/2025 Suffolk Football Association Suffolk FA Grassroots Festival 2025 (committed 2024-2025) £3,000.00

14/11/2025 Old Felixstowe Parish Nursing Service Uniform, Equipment, Training for new parish nurse £623.00

04/12/2025 Felixstowe Town Council Grit Bin £296.30

 

COMMITMENTS  

Total allocated £3,919.30
Remaining balance £5,926.92



Felixstowe Coastal - Cllr Seamus Bennett 
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2,969.62

Committed 2025-2026 £5,500.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2024-2025y £14,469.62

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

31/03/2025 Felixstowe Carnival Association

Medical Cover for Felixstowe Carnival 2025 (committed 2024-

2025) £1,500.00

28/10/2025 ActivLives Exercise Courses (1st instalment) £980.00

 

COMMITMENTS

31/03/2025 Unity Schools Partnership

Pilot Bus Service for Felixstowe School Pupils (committed 2024-

2025) £3,000.00

31/03/2025 Landguard Fort Interpretation Materials (committed 2024-2025) £1,000.00

28/10/2025 ActivLives Exercise Courses (still to be paid) £560.00

28/11/2025 Homestart in Suffolk Time for Baby and Me infant massage and sensory course £1,000.00

Total allocated £8,040.00
Remaining balance £6,429.62



Felixstowe North & Trimley - Cllr  Stuart Bird
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £0.00

Committed 2024-2025 £2,000.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £8,000.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

27/04/2024 Lions Club of Felixstowe Storage container and toilet facility (committed 2024-2025) £2,000.00

14/06/2025 Suffolk Mind Fire Detector and Firedorgards £990.00

14/06/2025 Two Sisters Art Centre Replacement flooring £2,500.00

20/06/2025 Felixstowe Methodist Church Bench £762.00

24/07/2025 Trimley St Mary Parish Council 2 Benches at Stennetts Public Open space £1,748.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

Total allocated £8,000.00
Remaining balance £0.00



Framlingham - Cllr Stephen Burroughes
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £725.31

Committed 2024-2025 £2,162.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £8,887.31

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

27/03/2025 Friends of Dennington School Carousel for 150th Anniversary celebrations £1,000.00

18/09/2024 Peasenhall Assembly Hall Committee 1 year's Wi-Fi subscription  (committed 2024-2025) £162.00

08/05/2024 Friends of Walpole Old Chapel Restoration of Walpole Old Chapel (committed 2024-2025 ) £2,000.00

10/06/2025 Marlesford Community Council Defibrillator and first aid course £966.00

07/10/2025 Hour Community Framlingham Kitchen Equipment £1,000.00

24/09/2025 Framlingham Town Council Speed Indicator Digital Sign £1,000.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

10/06/2025 Marlesford Community Council Defibrillator and first aid course (still to be paid) £765.60

17/11/2025 Rendham Parish Council Play park in Rendham village £1,500.00

Total allocated £8,393.60
Remaining balance £493.71



Gainsborough - Cllr Liz Harsant
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2.69

Committed 2024-2025 £800.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £6,802.69

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

11/05/2025 Happy Tots Pre-School and Play Group Garden toys £232.76

11/05/2025 29th Ipswich (All Hallows) Guide Unit Travel and accommodation for trip to London £1,350.00

19/07/2025 Friends of Holywells Park Materials to rebuild Holywells Orchard shed £1,717.00

09/12/2024 Volunteering Matters Suffolk Young Ambassadors Programme  (committed 2024-2025) £800.00

26/11/2025 Margaret Catchpole Bowls Club Carol Service £200.00

02/12/2025 Eden Rose Coppice Trust Tree removal Brickmakers Wood £1,000.00

COMMITMENTS

01/12/2025 Suffolk Family History Society Vaccinations Record project £500.00

Total allocated £5,799.76
Remaining balance £1,002.93



Gipping Valley - Cllr Chris Chambers
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2,515.32

Committed 2025-2026 £3,150.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £11,665.32

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

13/03/2025 Barham Picnic Site Community Project Play equipment Barham Country Park (committed 2024-2025) £3,000.00

29/08/2025 Great Blakenham Village Hall Alarm Refit £1,404.00

20/10/2025 Little Blakenham Parish Council Defibrillator £1,865.00

05/11/2025 PCC of St Mary the Virgin Bramford Replacement of broken window blinds £300.00

 

COMMITMENTS

29/07/2024 Hemingstone Archive

Stationery, inks, photo paper, display board sheets, copier paper, 

A4 folders etc (committed 2024-2025) £150.00

09/12/2025 Henley Parish Council Speed detection Camera £1,500.00

Total allocated £8,219.00
Remaining balance £3,446.32



Great Cornard - Cllr Peter Beer
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £1,105.90

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £7,105.90

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

19/08/2025 Phoenix Marchers Uniforms £1,180.00

04/04/2025 Great Bures Safety Group SID camera £1,000.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

Total allocated £2,180.00
Remaining balance £4,925.90



Gunton - Cllr James Reeder
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £714.12

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £6,714.12

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

13/05/2025 Kirkley & Pakefield U9's Football Club Football Kit £870.00

10.06.2025 Gunton Woodland Community Project Leaf Blower £691.28

16/06/2025 Christ Church Lowestoft PCC Church Hall floor repair £1,000.00

20/11/2025 Lowestoft & Yarmouth Rugby Football Club Motor insurance for Rugby Football Club's team minibus £770.00

 

COMMITMENTS

12/10/2025 469  (Lowestoft) Squadron Air Training Corps Duke of Edinburgh Award Scheme £1,000.00

Total allocated £4,331.28
Remaining balance £2,382.84



Gunton - Cllr Ryan Harvey
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £3,000.00

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £9,000.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

18/06/2025 Christ Church Lowestoft PCC Church Hall floor repair £2,000.00

18/06/2025 Suffolk Football Association

Regeneration Barnards Meadow Football Centre Community Hub

£4,000.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

Total  allocated £6,000.00
Remaining balance £3,000.00



Hadleigh - Cllr Mick Fraser
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £862.17

Committed 2024-2025 £2,500.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £9,362.17

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

24/05/2024 St Mary's Church Hadleigh New Heating and Lighting System (committed 2024-2025) £2,500.00

18/04/2025 Hadleigh & District Angling Society AED £800.00

15/06/2025 Legend on the Bench Suicide Prevention Bench £800.00

COMMITMENTS  

02/04/2025 Hadleigh Parkside Pre School AED and protective casing £862.17

29/10/2025 Hadleigh Men's Shed Community Workshop £2,000.00

12/12/2025 Hadleigh Amateur Dramatic Society (HADS) Theatre Equipment £1,400.00

Total allocated £8,362.17
Remaining balance £1,000.00



Halesworth - Cllr Annette Dunning 
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £0.00

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

10/07/2025 Halesworth and District Museum Computer and Printer £1,000.00

21/07/2025

Blyth Valley Churches - Children, Family and Youth 

Group, St Marys Halesworth Lockable cabinet, kitchen equipment, toys and book voucher £956.35

24/11/2025 Pear Tree Fund Water machine £600.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

Total  allocated £2,556.35
Remaining balance £3,443.65



Hardwick - Cllr Richard Rout
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2,250.40

Committed 2024-2025 £4,449.60

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £12,700.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

21/03/2025 Still Good Food Jute Bags (committed 2024-2025) £1,449.60

13/05/2025 Bury in Bloom Rag tied flowers on Harris fencing within Abbey Gardens £1,700.00

02/09/2025 Southgate Community Partnership Speed Indication Device for Nowton Road £1,000.00

02/09/2025 Bury St Edmunds Cricket Club Equipment/Car Park Improvements £1,500.00

04/09/2025 Greener Growth CIC Raised beds Restoration Barons Road and Glastonbury Court £2,000.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

16/01/2025 The Warm Baby Project Website (committed 2024-2025) £3,000.00

Total allocated £10,649.60
Remaining balance £2,050.40



Hartismere - Cllr Jessica Fleming
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £565.01

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £6,565.01

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

21/05/2025 Thornham Music Piano Hire £1,175.00

03/06/2025 Brome & Oakley Parish Hall Replacement dishwasher £600.00

03/06/2025 Walsham Le Willows Sports Club Bouncy Castle hire for village Fun Day £500.00

03/06/2025 Friends of Thornham Walks Woodland Walks summer learning experience for local children £1,000.00

03/06/2025 Beyond the Wall Planting and design of herbaceous beds £800.00

14/07/2025 Mellis Cricket Club Screens for cricket pitch £800.00

23/07/2025 Friends of Moyse's Hall Museum Mediaeval Artifact £400.00

 

COMMITMENTS

Total allocated £5,275.00
Remaining balance £1,290.01



Haverhill Cangle - Cllr Joe Mason
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £1,948.59

Committed 2024-2025 £1,650.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £9,598.59

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

06/03/2025 Haverhill Hard of Hearing Club Hall Hire, Training and Visiting Speakers (committed 2024-2025) £485.98

27/05/2025 Haverhill Family Carers Rent, Activities, well-being sessions, printing & stationery £235.00

01/09/2025 Sunflower SEND Hub Sensory space equipment and setup £1,499.39

11/09/2025 Boomerangs Pet Foodbanks Charity Fetch&Gather Community Pace Equipment and Signage £3,003.00

09/05/2025 Haverhill Community Trust Feasibility Study for Castle Hill Site £1,000.00

04/11/2025 Haverhill Arts Centre Pantomime Tickets £666.20

 

COMMITMENTS  

06/03/2025 Haverhill Hard of Hearing Club

Hall Hire, Training and Visiting Speakers (committed 2024-2025) 

(still to be paid) £14.02

08/10/2024 Haverhill and District Rugby Club Sporting equipment and kits (committed 2024-2025) £750.00

05/12/2024 Haverhill Arts Centre Love Literature (Haverhill) Project (committed 2024-2025) £400.00

27/05/2025 Haverhill Family Carers

Rent, Activities, well-being sessions, printing & stationery (still to 

be paid) £545.00

13/08/2025 Haverhill Community Trust Setting up Haverhill Wellbeing Hub £1,000.00

Total allocated £9,598.59
Remaining balance £0.00



Haverhill Cangle - Cllr Heike Sowa
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £0.00

Committed 2024-2025 £3,408.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £9,408.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

07/05/2025 Friends of Burton End School Shed £1,000.00

07/05/2025 Haverhill Community Trust Feasibility Study for Castle Hill site £750.00

28/10/2025 Mildenhall & Newmarket Sea Cadets Replace intruder alarm and drain repairs £655.00

28/10/2025 PTA of Clements Primary Academy Transport of school children to Theatre £540.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

03/12/2024 Haverhill Town Council Statue Clements School Roundabout (committed 2024-2025) £3,408.00

28/10/2025 Haverhill Community Trust Setting up Haverhil Wellbeing Hub £1,050.00

29/10/2025 Suffolk/Haverhill Scouts Repair border wall of Haverhill Scout and Guide HQ building £800.00

26/11/2025 Haverhill Running Club Training qualifications and trophies £595.00

26/11/2026 West End Congregational Church Replacing church doors £610.00

Total  allocated £9,408.00
Remaining balance £0.00



Haverhill East & Kedington - Cllr David Roach
Carried forward from previous year £0.00

Committed 2024-2025 £1,079.00

Budget allocated for 2024-2025 £6,000.00

Total available budget for 2025-2026 £7,079.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

03/02/2025 Kedington Parish Council Singer for VE Day (committed 2024-2025) £380.00

03/02/2025 Kedington Primary Academy PTFA Storage Shed (committed 2024-2025) £699.00

12/05/2025 Chalkstone Community Centre New Doors £500.00

30/07/2025 Haverhill Show Committee PA Equipment and technical support £750.00

30/07/2025 Kedington Parish Council Risbridge Home memorial (partially withdrawn) £387.16

12/05/2025 Haverhill Community Trust Feasibility study for Castle Hill Site £750.00

23/09/2025 Kedington Community Association Band Hire and age-establishing wristbands £264.88

 

COMMITMENTS  

30/07/2025 Haverhill Community Trust Setting up Haverhill Wellbeing Hub £1,000.00

23/09/2025 1st Kedington Scout Group Air rifle shooting equipment £500.00

15/12/2025 Kedington Community Café Two commercial air fryers £500.00

Total allocated £5,731.04
Remaining balance £1,347.96



Hoxne & Eye - Cllr Henry Lloyd
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £925.90

Committed 2024-2025 £7,824.10

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £14,750.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

10/03/2025 Fressingfield Parish Council Park Bench (committed 2024-2025) £843.60

19/02/2025 Laxfield Preschool Gazebo (committed 2024-2025) £346.99

22/03/2025 RBL Fressingfield and District Branch Replacement Church Bench (committed 2024-2025) £400.00

10/03/2025 Fressingfield Parish Council VE Day Flag (committed 2024-2025) £77.11

26/04/2025 Stradbroke Tennis Club Equipment for junior tennis open day and coaching £500.00

26/04/2025 Metfield Parish Council Replacement Laptop £383.32

18/06/2025 Fressingfield Shed Kitchen area, sink and hot water improvements £500.00

18/06/2025 Fressingfield Shed Heating Equipment £500.00

19/02/2025 Denham Parish Council Defibrillator (committed 2024-2025) £1,125.00

25/07/2025 Stradbroke Parish Council Winding Mechanism for village clock £2,000.00

22/03/2025 Fressingfield Sounds Venue Hire and insurance (committed 2024-2025) £1,000.00

19/08/2025 Denham Community Council Kitchen Equipment £291.42

01/12/2025 Eyes Open CIC Commercial Oven £500.00

27/11/2025 1st Fressingfield Scouts Going Green Project - Solar Panels at Scout HQ £500.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

06/01/2025 Metfield Parish Council

Two SIDs and one mounting post (still to be paid) (committed 

2024-2025) £600.00

06/01/2025 1st Fressingfield Scouts New gate and fencing (committed 2024-2025) £1,250.00

03/02/2025 Mendham Parish Council Village Hall Exterior Maintenance (committed 2024-2025) £700.00

19/02/2025 Friends of All Saints Laxfield Primary School New Playground surface and equipment (committed 2024-2025) £1,500.00

Total allocated £13,017.44
Remaining balance £1,732.56



Kesgrave & Rushmere St Andrew - Cllr Stuart Lawson
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £281.38

Committed 2024-2025 £500.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £6,781.38

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

27/05/2025 Forget Me Not Café Kesgrave Memory games, arts & crafts, books and room hire £500.00

 

COMMITMENTS

25/03/2025 Kesgrave War Memorial Community Centre

VE Day Entertainment, Flags, Bunting and accessories 

(committed 2024-205) £500.00

16/07/2025 Rushmere St Andrew Parish Council Mosaic Along Wall and Path for Sensory Garden £2,000.00

13/08/2025 Kesgrave Womens Guild Guest speakers £500.00

Total  allocated £3,500.00
Remaining balance £3,281.38



Kesgrave & Rushmere St Andrew - Cllr Debbie McCallum
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £73.21

Committed 2024-2025 £2,751.60

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £8,824.81

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

19/02/2025 Heath Primary School Parents&Friends Association Rugby Sessions (committed 2024-2025) £1,056.00

03/03/2025 Jigsaw Outside Learning (committed 2024-2025) £1,065.60

29/05/2025 AFC Kesgrave Under 8s Football Kit £800.00

07/07/2025 Kesgrave Kestrels FC Under 10 Kit and Equipment £1,948.34

23/09/2024 Kesgrave Tennis Club

Tennis lessons for Heath Primary School children (committed 

2024-2025) £630.00

10/11/2025 Kesgrave Town Council Dance Classes £1,500.00

COMMITMENTS

Total allocated £6,999.94
Remaining balance £1,824.87



Kessingland & Southwold - Cllr Michael Ladd
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £405.02

Committed 2024-2025 £1,750.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £8,155.02

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

22/03/2025 Southwold Millenium Foundation Defibrillator (committed 2024-2025) £500.00

09/04/2025 Kessingland Men's Shed New Roof £1,200.00

03/06/2025 Southwold Sailing Club Event Stage £500.00

16/04/2025 Kessingland Methodist Church New roof £1,000.00

22/03/2025 Southwold & Reydon Choral Society Venue Hire & printing costs (committed 2024-2025) £250.00

31/07/2025 Sole Bay Men's Shed in Southwold Outdoor Composting Toilet £1,000.00

13/11/2025 Reydon Parish Council Restoration of WW1 Pillbox £500.00

COMMITMENTS  

17/09/2024 Kessingland Parish Council New doors in Marram Green, Kessingland (committed 2024-205) £1,000.00

Total allocated £5,950.00
Remaining balance £2,205.02



Lowestoft South - Cllr Jamie Starling
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £0.00

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

13/04/2025 Red Oak School PTA School Excursion £1,806.00

16/10/2025 Autistic Girls Network Sensory materials & Arts and Crafts £900.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

Total allocated £2,706.00
Remaining balance £3,294.00



Lowestoft South - Cllr Jenny Ceresa
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £0.00

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

25/06/2025 Suffolk Football Association 

Regeneration of Barnards Meadows Football Centre Community 

Hub £6,000.00

 

COMMITMENTS

Total allocated £6,000.00
Remaining balance £0.00



Martlesham - Cllr Patti Mulcahy
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £1,661.50

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £7,661.50

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

07/04/2025 Levington Parish Council VE Day 80th Anniversary Celebrations £443.50

17/06/2025 Nacton Parish Council Bus Shelter repairs £1,000.00

17/06/2025 Waldringfield Parish Council Wooden Play Structures, Waldringfield Play Park £3,000.00

16/09/2025 ActivLives Martlesham Village Hall hire for Fall Prevention Sessions £675.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

16/09/2025 ActivLives

Martlesham Village Hall hire for Fall Prevention Sessions (still to 

be paid) £315.00

Total allocated £5,433.50
Remaining balance £2,228.00



Melford - Cllr Richard Kemp 
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £1,405.22

Committed 2024-2025 £1,960.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £9,365.22

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

01/05/2025 Long Melford Silver Band Band Jackets £440.00

07/02/2025 Long Melford Events Entertainment Summer Fete (committed 2024-2025) £160.00

05/06/2025 Alpheton Village Hall Licence fee for Film Nights in Alpheton £390.00

29/06/2025 Long Melford Football Club Disabled Facilities £1,000.00

14/08/2025 Stour Valley Men's Shed First Aid Training £200.00

21/03/2025 Lawshall Village Hall Committee Resurfacing Village Hall Car Park (committed 2024-2025) £500.00

12/06/2025 Lawshall Village Hall Committee Village Magazine £300.00

15/07/2024 Hartest PCC

Design and Printing of Village Walks Leaflet (committed 2024-

2025) £1,000.00

10/10/2025 Long Melford Events Group Punch and Judy Entertainment for Festive Event £250.00

 

COMMITMENTS

25/09/2024 Long Melford Events Group Festive Long Melford Entertainers (committed 2024-2025) £300.00

Total allocated £4,540.00
Remaining balance £4,825.22



Mildenhall - Cllr Lance Stanbury 
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2,025.41

Committed 2024-2025 £2,147.35

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £10,172.76

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

13/03/2025 Worlington Parish Council Sign for Worlington Recreational Field (committed 2024-2025) £74.35

04/03/2025 Worlington Parish Council Wi-Fi for Worlington Village Hall (committed 2024-2025) £373.00

04/11/2024 King's Youth Café Trained Youth Worker (committed 2024-2025) £700.00

01/04/2025 Worlington Cricket Club Changing Room adaptations £1,000.00

08/07/2025 Mildenhall Scout Group Disabled Toilet and Wet Room Extension £1,000.00

11/09/2025 Mildenhall & Newmarket Sea Cadets Upgrade to car park and new alarm £655.00

21/08/2025 All Saints Church Electrical Installation Condition Report £174.00

02/12/2025 Barton Mills Parish Council Upgrade of playground area and equipment £2,000.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

07/02/2025 Mildenhall & Newmarket Sea Cadets

Insulation for external walls of Sea Cadets hut (committed 2024-

2025) £1,000.00

19/11/2025 Freckenham Parish Council Solar smile/frown MSID for Fornham Road £1,500.00

Total allocated £8,476.35
Remaining balance £1,696.41



Newmarket & Red Lodge - Cllr Andy Drummond
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £3,000.00

Committed 2024-2025 £3,653.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £12,653.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

20/03/2025 Newmarket Charitable Trust

Shop signage and shop fittings for charity shop (committed 2024-

2025) £1,813.00

13/11/2024 Moulton Pre School Music and Yoga Sessions (committed 2024-2025) £840.00

16/05/2025 Dalham Village Hall Floor Refurbishment £500.00

07/10/2025 Newmarket Town Council Public Conveniences Refurbishment Project £2,000.00

14/10/2025 Kentford Parish Council Street furniture licence for a dog waste bin £172.00

14/11/2025 Newmarket Town Council Planter troughs in the High Street £1,000.00

14/11/2025 Red Lodge Sports Pavilion Portable tennis ball launcher £1,179.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

13/11/2024 Newmarket Day Centre Specialist gardening equipment (committed 2024-2025) £1,000.00

14/11/2025 Moulton Parish Council Inclusive play equipment for Moulton playing field £1,000.00

14/11/2025 Moulton Pre-School Accountant to support year-end accounts £500.00

02/12/2025 Kentford Parish Council Noticeboard £650.00

Total allocated £10,654.00
Remaining balance £1,999.00



Oulton - Cllr Edward Back
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2,636.66

Committed 2024-2025 £1,000.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £9,636.66

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

24/03/2025 Inspire Start up costs Colville House Youth Club (committed 2024-2025) £1,000.00

09/06/2025 Somerleyton Primary School PTFA Marquee £674.50

18/07/2025 Lound Village Hall Sound system & publicity banners £357.47

30/07/2025 St Michael's Church, Oulton LED Christmas Tree Frame £439.95

 

COMMITMENTS  

29/09/2025 Oulton Community Centre Smart Relays for Heaters £554.80

Total Allocated £3,026.72
Remaining balance £6,609.94



Oulton - Cllr Keith Robinson
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2,627.68

Committed 2024-2025 £1,802.32

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £10,430.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

16/03/2025 Oulton Community Association Locks and Keys for the community centre (committed 2024-2025) £802.32

22/03/2025 Inspire Start up costs Colville House Youth Club (committed 2024-2025) £1,000.00

04/06/2025 Somerleyton Primary School PTFA Marquee £674.50

18/07/2025 Lound Village Hall Sound system & publicity banners £365.00

28/09/2025 Lound Parish Council Laptop £600.00

COMMITMENTS  

Total allocated £3,441.82
Remaining balance £6,988.18



Pakefield - Cllr Peter Byatt
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2,083.50

Committed 2024-2025 £5,044.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £13,127.50

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

28/03/2025 The Seagull Lowestoft CIC

Lowestoft Carnival Traffic Management, Licences, & Portaloo 

Hire (committed 2024-2025) £4,110.00

07/05/2025 BSC Multicultural Services Venue Hire £1,000.00

01/08/2025 All Saints and St Margaret's Church Installation of information boards £500.00

12/08/2025 BSC Multicultural Services Big Multicultural Festival 2025 £1,000.00

13/10/2025 Carlton Colville Town Council Outside Play Area at Carlton Colville Community Centre £2,500.00

COMMITMENTS  

28/03/2025 The Seagull Lowestoft CIC

Lowestoft Carnival Traffic Management, Licences, & Portaloo 

Hire (committed 2024-2025) (still to be paid) £934.00

04/08/2025 Limeskills CIC Carlton Colville Chinwag Costs £2,025.95

Total allocated £12,069.95
Remaining balance £1,057.55



Pakefield - June Mummery
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £3,000.00

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £9,000.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

11/07/2025 Carlton Colville Town Council Outside Play Area at Carlton Colville Community Centre £2,500.00

11/07/2025 Suffolk Football Association 

Regeneration of Barnards Meadows Football Centre Community 

Hub £4,000.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

Total allocated £6,500.00
Remaining balance £2,500.00



Peninsula - Cllr Simon Harley 
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £586.00

Committed 2024-2025 £1,200.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £7,786.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

19/06/2025 Shotley Village Hall Benches outside Shotley Village Hall £1,000.00

20/10/2024 Holbrook Primary School PSA Planters and equipment for Bee project (committed 2024-2025) £1,200.00

13/10/2025 ActivLives Activity Sessions £615.00

13/10/2025 Holbrook Village Hall Projector £1,000.00

04/11/2025 Shotley Rose Bowls Club Equipment (scarifier); grass seed and lawn dressing £764.48

COMMITMENTS  

14/07/2025 Shotley Village Hall Purchase and installation of an industrial dishwasher £500.00

13/10/2025 ActivLives Activity Sessions (still to be paid) £287.00

11/11/2025 Tattingstone Village Hall and Playing Field Committee Playground equipment for Tattingstone playing fields £1,000.00

17/11/2025 The Village People of IP9 Village Hall Hire £720.00

Total allocated £7,086.48
Remaining balance £699.52



Priory Heath - Cllr Lucy Smith 
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £1,314.54

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £7,314.54

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

10/02/2025 2nd Cavendish Rainbow Unit Books, badges, stationery and outing £678.25

10/02/2025 The ReWilding Path Tools and amenities £570.00

12/08/2025 BSC Multicultural Services Big Multicultural Festival 2025 £1,000.00

20/08/2025 Ipswich Harriers Coach Training Package £185.00

 

COMMITMENTS

10/02/2025 2nd Cavendish Rainbow Unit Books, badges and stationery (still to be paid) £112.00

20/08/2025 Ipswich Harriers Coach Training Package (still to be paid) £315.00

Total allocated £2,860.25
Remaining balance £4,454.29



Rowheath - Cllr Colin Noble
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £1,271.09

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £7,271.09

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

30/04/2025 St John's Church Ladies Committee Trip to Felixstowe £550.00

30/04/2025 West Row Historical Society VJ Day Events £1,250.00

30/04/2025 Eriswell Parish Council Refurbishment to the Village Pavilion £920.00

14/10/2025 Lakenheath Peace Memorial Hall Fridge and Microwave £1,045.00

23/11/2025 Mildenhall & Newmarket Sea Cadets Intrude Alarm, hardstanding & flood prevention at HQs £655.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

21/11/2025 Tuddenham St Mary Playing Fields Upgrading the heating system in the Sports Pavilion £1,500.00

Total allocated £5,920.00
Remaining balance £1,351.09



Rushmere - Cllr Sandy Martin
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £0.00

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

08/08/2025 BSC Multicultural Society Multicultural Festival 2025 £2,000.00

08/08/2025 Ipswich Harriers Coach Training Package £815.00

01/09/2025 ActivLives Fall Prevention Sessions in Rushmere £1,050.00

25/09/2025 Roundwood Bowling Club Bowls Green Edging Replacement £1,645.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

01/09/2025 ActivLives Fall Prevention Sessions in Rushmere (still to be paid) £490.00

Total allocated £6,000.00
Remaining balance £0.00



Samford - Cllr Georgia Hall 
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2,642.16

Committed 2024-2025 £2,397.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £11,039.16

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

31/03/2025 East Bergholt & Barbizon Twinning Association 

East Bergholt & Barbizon Twinning Association Event (committed 

2024-2025) £500.00

27/03/2025 Suffolk Highways 30MPH Roundels in Capel St Mary (committed 2024-2025) £1,397.00

09/09/2025 Suffolk Highways Yellow Lines extension in Stratford St Mary £2,395.30

23/09/2025 Stratford St Mary VH Institute Tarmac the village hall car park £1,000.00

 

COMMITMENTS

29/07/2024 Capel St Mary Parish Council Beacon for Capel St Mary (committed 2024-2025) £500.00

09/09/2025 Capel Community Trust Disabled Door in Capel St Mary Community Centre £4,500.00

Total allocated £10,292.30
Remaining balance £746.86



St Helen's - Cllr Elizabeth Farrow
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £1,963.46

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £7,963.46

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

28/05/2025 Guru Nanak Gurdwara Defibrillator £1,250.00

12/06/2025 Music Prescription CIC Open Mic Sessions and workshops £1,500.00

12/06/2025 Music Prescription CIC Open Mic Sessions and workshops (partially withdrawn) £0.00

07/09/2025 BSC Multicultural Services Multicultural Festival 2025 promotion and publicity £2,000.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

20/11/2025 Suffolk Family History Society Vaccination Census Project £1,000.00

Total allocated £5,750.00
Remaining balance £2,213.46



St John's - Cllr Adele Cook
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £567.15

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £6,567.15

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

 

COMMITMENTS

Total allocated £0.00
Remaining balance £6,567.15



St Margaret's & Westgate - Cllr Debbie Richards
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £179.55

Committed 2024-2025 £1,200.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £7,379.55

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

04/02/2025 Suffolk Positive Futures Football Sessions (committed 2024-2025) £1,200.00

30/04/2025 BSC Multicultural Services Children's Entertainer for Pita Festival 2025 £500.00

09/06/2025 Greener Growth Detail plans for creating green spaces in 4 schools £500.00

30/04/2025 BSC Multicultural Services Activities and Trips for Children with SEND £1,000.00

21/07/2025 Phoenix Project Greenhouse Project £490.00

31/07/2025 BSC Multicultural Services Multicultural Festival 2025 £500.00

23/09/2025 Make Play Pilot project for creative making sessions £725.00

23/09/2025 Chapter 82 Storytelling project on Female Empowerment at two schools £1,200.00

27/10/2025 Greener Growth 3 Planters for Springfield Primary School £764.55

 

COMMITMENTS  

25/09/2025 Suffolk Family History Society Transcribe Ipswich smallpox vaccination records project £500.00

Total Allocated £7,379.55
Remaining balance £0.00



St Margaret's & Westgate - Cllr Inga Lockington 
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2,880.01

Committed 2024-2025 £5,208.39

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £14,088.40

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

15/03/2024 Ipswich Historic Churches Wi-Fi - St Clements Historic Church (Committed 2023-2024) £750.00

12/03/2024 Home-Start in Suffolk

SEND Support Project in Central Area in Ipswich (committed 

2023-2024) £730.39

06/02/2025 Suffolk Positive Futures Maple Park Football Sessions (committed 2024-2025) £1,728.00

20/05/2025 Ipswich Outreach Table cloths and glasses hire £168.00

20/05/2025 Polish Community Hub Venue Hire £450.00

27/05/2025 Greener Growth CIC Green space project at Springfield Jr School £500.00

31/07/2025 BSC Multicultural Services Multicultural Festival 2025 £500.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

26/02/2025 Ipswich Furniture Project Electric Van (committed 2024-2025) £2,000.00

28/03/2025 Ipswich Sea Cadets Expansion of work for the Sea Cadets £500.00

Total allocated £7,326.39
Remaining balance £6,762.01



Stour Valley - Cllr James Finch
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2,807.00

Committed 2024-2025 £1,500.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £10,307.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

17/03/2025 Edwardstone Millenium Green Trust Play equipment (committed 2024-2025) £1,500.00

03/04/2025 Suffolk Highways Nayland Road/Stoke Road Safety Speed Restriction Signs £872.00

11/06/2025 Bures St Mary Parish Council Bleed Control Cabinet and canopy £400.00

28/07/2025 Leavenheath Parish Council Playground equipment in Leavenheath Sports Field £2,500.00

17/06/2025 Box Media Printing of One River News Magazine Issue £500.00

25/11/2025 Little Cornard Parish Council Village Hall Committee Refurbishment of the Little Cornard Village Hall £500.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

28/10/2025 Nayland Meadow Ltd Pond Dipping Platform £750.00

Total  allocated £7,022.00
Remaining balance £3,285.00



Stowmarket North & Stowupland - Cllr Keith Welham
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £0.00

Committed 2024-2025 £2,029.52

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £8,029.52

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

10/03/2025 Stowupland Falcons Football Club Football pitch maintenance (committed 2024-2025) £500.00

25/03/2025 The Mix VR Art Project (committed 2024-2025) £720.00

02/06/2025 Stowupland Good Neighbours Scheme Annual Insurance and Mobile Phone £317.97

24/02/2025 Everyone Active Walk and Talk Wellbeing Activity (committed 2024-2025) £237.35

11/09/2025 Stowupland Falcons Football Club Sports equipment Under 11s Girls Football Team & coach jackets £473.73

03/10/2025 Mid Suffolk Voluntary Organisation Architects Fees for former fire station £2,500.00

25/11/2025 JAM Community Pot Venue Hire, Music Licence, Decorations £250.00

10/12/2025 Stowmarket Town Council Picnic Table £800.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

24/02/2025 Everyone Active 

Walk and Talk Wellbeing Activity (still to be paid) (committed 

2024-2025) £237.35

25/03/2025 The Mix VR Art Project (committed 2024-2025) still to be paid £334.82

Total  allocated £6,371.22
Remaining balance £1,658.30



Stowmarket South - Cllr Keith Scarff
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £0.00

Committed 2024-2025 £2,463.70

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £8,463.70

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

03/01/2025 Stowmarket Town Council Hill Rise Play Area Fencing (committed 2024-2025) £2,129.08

30/10/2024 SLM Community Leisure Charitable Trust

After school multi sport clubs Combs Ford Primary School 

(committed 2024-2025) £334.62

23/07/2025 Suffolk Accident Rescue Service (S.A.R.S) Equipment £750.00

22/05/2025 Suffolk Sight Laptop £200.00

11/09/2025 Red Gable (MSVOF) RIBA professional fees £2,500.00

24/11/2025 JAM Community Pot Venue hire, Music Licence and decorations £250.00
29/11/2025 Stowmarket Town Council Two Picnic Tables £1,600.00

COMMITMENTS

Total allocated £7,763.70
Remaining balance £700.00



Sudbury - Cllr Jessie Carter  
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £516.84

Committed 2024-2025 £3,000.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £9,516.84

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

09/07/2024 The Hive Community Hub Sudbury New heating system (committed 2024-2025) £1,000.00

12/03/2025 The Kernos Centre Counselling (committed 2024-2025) £2,000.00

02/06/2025 Sudbury Town Council Stilt walkers & hoop workshops, Sudbury Party in the Park £500.00

29/09/2025 Sudbury Town Council PA System for Christmas Fair £1,175.00

27/11/2025 Sudbury Defibrillators Publicly accessible defibrillator £600.00

22/09/2025 Sudbury in Bloom Polytunnel £1,030.20

 

COMMITMENTS  

03/09/2025 Leading Lives Water Butts and Guttering £418.02

Total allocated £6,723.22
Remaining balance £2,793.62



Sudbury East & Waldingfield - Cllr Philip Faircloth-Mutton
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £1,569.03

Committed 2024-2025 £1,000.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £8,569.03

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

 

COMMITMENTS

18/08/2024 Great Waldingfield Parish Council 

Speed Indicator Device for Great Waldingfield village (committed 

2024-2025) £1,000.00

Total allocated £1,000.00
Remaining balance £7,569.03



Thedwastre North - Cllr Andy Mellen
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £1,496.40

Committed 2024-2025 £3,825.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £11,321.40

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

26/03/2025 Westhorpe PCC

Soldier Silhouettes for St Margaret's Church (committed 2024-

2025) £325.00

11/12/2024 Great Ashfield Parish Council Replacement of street lights (committed 2024-2025) £1,500.00

25/07/2025 Wyverstone Parish Council Dog Waste Bin £150.00

25/07/2025 Badwell Ash Village Hall Interior Decoration of Village Hall £750.00

15/04/2025 Elmswell Parish Council Resurfacing path £2,000.00

29/01/2025 Finningham Parish Council Speed Indicator Devices (committed 2024-2025) £2,000.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

16/11/2025 Great Ashfield Parish Council Streetlight £800.00

16/11/2025 Home Start in Suffolk Provide an intergenerational support event in Elmswell £500.00

16/11/2025 Norton Village Hall Improvements at Norton Village Hall £1,000.00

Total  allocated £9,025.00
Remaining balance £2,296.40



Thedwastre South - Cllr Penny Otton
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £207.10

Committed 2024-2025 £5,050.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £11,257.10

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

16/12/2023 Thurston Village Hall Management Committee New Flooring and new chairs (committed 2023-2024) £2,000.00

04/12/2024 Drinkstone Parish Council Defibrillator (committed 2024-2025) £250.00

24/03/2025 The Mix VR Art Project (committed 2024-2025) £500.00

23/07/2025 Buxhall Parish Council Playground Equipment £1,000.00

09/07/2025 Rattlesden Pre School Refurbishment of toilets £1,000.00

20/03/2025 Beyton Parish Council Vehicle Activated Sign  (committed 2024-2025) £800.00

01/10/2025 Onehouse Parish Council Lawn mower £250.00

23/10/2025 Friends of Thurston Library New Chairs £1,000.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

18/02/2025 Gedding Parish Meeting Vehicle Activated Speed Device  (committed 2024-2025) £2,000.00

01/12/2025 Trinity Hall Onehouse Update to acoustic panels £1,000.00

Total allocated £9,800.00
Remaining balance £1,457.10



Thingoe North - Cllr Beccy Hopfensperger
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2,918.40

Committed 2024-2025 £5,693.50

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £14,611.90

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

24/03/2025 Great Livermere Parish Council Removal Play Equipment and path (committed 2024-2025) £550.00

27/03/2025 Suffolk Highways Traffic Survey - Risby South Street (committed 2024-2025) £0.00

27/03/2025 Troston Village Hall Roof Repairs (committed 2024-2025) £2,000.00

22/07/2025 Pakenham Village Hall CCTV cameras £800.00

22/07/2025 Risby Village Hall Charity Trust Refurbishment of gents' toilets £800.00

10/09/2025 Great Barton Parish Council Footpaths clearing £2,360.00

22/07/2025 Great Livermere Parish Council Football Nets £370.00

26/09/2025 Risby Parish Council Pond Sampling £465.00

25/03/2025 Risby Brownies Running costs (committed 2024-2025) £200.00

04/03/2025 Troston Parish Council Sound Treatment to Troston Village Hall (committed 2024-2025) £1,378.00

05/06/2025 Troston Parish Council Mobile Vehicle Activated Sign £940.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

16/05/2024 Flempton cum Hengrave PC Village Gates  (committed 2024-2025) £1,565.50

22/07/2025 Pakenham Parish Councill Support group for widowed and older villagers £500.00

10/09/2025 Ingham Parish Council Solar Panel mobile activated sign £360.00

26/09/2025 Fornham St Martin Parish Church Repairs to village church and essential maintenance £500.00

Total allocated £12,788.50
Remaining balance £1,823.40



Thingoe South - Cllr Karen Soons
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £234.16

Committed 2024-2025 £2,200.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £8,434.16

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

29/03/2025 Hawstead Community Council Renovation of the Village Playground (committed 2024-2025) £1,200.00

24/09/2024 Rougham Sports Hall Decoration of the main hall (committed 2024-2025) £1,000.00

08/04/2025 Little Teapots Pre School

Replacement of doors & windows on the Hub, & Children's 

kitchen units £1,500.00

15/07/2025 Whepstead Parish Council Noticeboard £2,000.00

14/09/2025 All Saints Church, Rede Upgrade of heating system £800.00

16/11/2025 Rushbrooke with Rougham Parish Council Speed Indicator Device £1,000.00

 

COMMITMENTS

16/10/2025 The Saxhams Parish Council Village sign for Little Saxham £934.16

Total Allocated £8,434.16
Remaining balance £0.00



Thredling - Cllr Matthew Hicks
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £555.15

Committed 2024-2025 £3,250.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £9,805.15

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

08/01/2025 Stonham Aspal Village Hall

Install broadband and security cameras in the village hall 

(committed 2024-2025)) £500.00

18/03/2025 Brundish Village Hall Damp proofing repairs (committed 2024-2025) £1,000.00

30/04/2025 Debenham Parish Church Art Exhibition 2 Feather Flags & baby changing unit £234.84

24/01/2025 Debenham Sports & leisure Car park repairs (committed 2024-2025) £750.00

16/05/2025 Crowfield Village Hall Upgrading Lights in Village Hall £650.00

13/02/2025 Earl Stonham Parish Council Speed Indicator & two batteries (committed 2024-2025) £1,000.00

31/05/2025 Gosbeck Community Village Hall 

4x Wood Garden Parasol Sunshade Patio Umbrellas and base 

stands £291.96

11/06/2025 Ashbocking Parish Council Band Hire for village event £440.00

18/05/2025 Debenham Shed CIO Lean-to rear roofing £750.00

17/07/2025 Debenham Parish Council Hiring of staging/marquee for Debenham Day £500.00

13/08/2025 Bedfield Parish Council VAS and Posts £300.00

14/08/2025 Worlingworth Cricket Club Refurbished scoreboard £250.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

08/09/2025 Stonham Aspal Village Hall Flooring for the village hall £600.00

02/11/2025 Creeting St Mary School PSA Playground resurfacing £500.00

Total Allocated £7,766.80
Remaining balance £2,038.35



Tower - Martin Robinson 
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £803.12

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £6,803.12

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

 

COMMITMENTS  

Total allocated £0.00
Remaining balance £6,803.12



Tower - Cllr David Nettleton 
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £0.00

Committed 2024-2025 £0.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

29/04/2025 The Yard at St Edmundsbury Cathedral Outdoor Eco-projects £1,350.00

06/04/2025 EcoCarriers School Bike Train £1,700.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

06/04/2025 EcoCarriers School Bike Train (still to be paid) £220.00

29/04/2025 Theatre Royal, Bury St Edmunds Community Ticketing £2,000.00

19/09/2025 St Edmundsbury Primary School PTA Skips, tools and fencing £730.00

Total allocated £6,000.00
Remaining balance £0.00



Upper Gipping - Cllr Andrew Stringer 
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £1,916.03

Committed 2024-2025 £2,922.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £10,838.03

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

21/07/2025 Bacton Fayre Committee Animal World Children's Event at Bacton Fayre £600.00

21/07/2025 Bacton United Football Club Football Equipment and Kits £1,000.00

21/07/2025 Old Newton Community Council New fencing for Old Newton Play Area £1,000.00

21/07/2025 Haughley Bowls Club Outdoor Benches £1,000.00

23/10/2025 The Bank Commercial Oven £500.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

04/09/2024 Occold Parish Council Speed Indicator Device (committed 2024-2025) £1,000.00

18/11/2024 Suffolk Highways

Road Safety Improvements Station Road, Cotton/Bacton 

(committed 2024-2025) £1,922.00

Total allocated £7,022.00
Remaining balance £3,816.03



Whitehouse & Whitton - Cllr David Goldsmith 
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £312.61

Committed 2024-2025 £120.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £6,432.61

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

09/04/2025 Friends of Beeches School Garden Shed £500.00

14/04/2025 Whitton United FC 30 Boxes of ceiling tiles £930.00

05/08/2024 Trevor Bryson Memorial Garden Building materials (committed 2024-2025) £120.00

22/04/2025 Polish Community Hub Hire a Polish Band £500.00

07/05/2025 BSC Multicultural Pita Festival Cleaning of hall £500.00

10/06/2025 Polish Catholic Mission Road Closure £630.00

10/06/2025 Suffolk Family History Society Projects with University and The Hold £957.00

06/08/2025 BSC Multicultural Society Multicultural Festival 2025 £500.00

 

COMMITMENTS

10/06/2025 Ipswich Furniture Project Electric Van £500.00

09/07/2025 Suffolk#WeMatter Journals £1,200.00

Total allocated £6,337.00
Remaining balance £95.61



Whitehouse & Whitton - Cllr Sam Murray
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £2,141.10

Committed 2024-2025 £4,000.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £12,141.10

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

07/07/2025 Ipswich Sea Cadets Defibrillator £1,134.00

07/11/2025 Ipswich Dementia Cafe Singing for the Brain and Clock Cricket Projects £480.00

01/12/2025 ActivLives Volunteers Christmas Party £250.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

19/11/2024 Castle Hill PTA Minibus for SEND (committed 2024/25) £4,000.00

07/11/2025 Ipswich Dementia Cafe Singing for the brain and clock cricket projects (still to be paid) £1,440.00

Total  allocated £7,304.00
Remaining balance £4,837.10



Wickham - Cllr Alexander Nicoll
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £0.39

Committed 2024-2025 £1,700.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £7,700.39

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

23/12/2024 Pettistree Parish Council Tree Pruning and Management (committed 2024-2025) £1,700.00

22/04/2025 Wickham Market Playing Field Bowls Club Electrical Rewiring of Club Pavilion £2,000.00

18/07/2025 Friends of Melton Primary School Piano for tuition and performance £348.00

25/07/2025 Melton Parish Council Accessible Roundabout £500.00

03/08/2025 Rendlesham Community Centre Installation of replacement carpet tiles £1,000.00

07/08/2025 ActivLives Provision of ActivLives sessions in Wickham Market £880.00

20/09/2025 Ufford Parish Council Grit Bin £189.00
16/11/2025 Melton Parish Council Grit Bin £239.99

    

COMMITMENTS  

Total Allocated £6,856.99
Remaining balance £843.40



Wilford - Cllr Andrew Reid
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £216.78

Committed 2024-2025 £1,800.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £8,016.78

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

25/03/2025 Tunstall Parish Council VE Day Band Hire (committed 2024-2025) £800.00

25/04/2025 Snape Parish Council VE Day, posters, flyers, hire of sound system & WW2 posters £230.00

01/08/2025 Blaxhall Parish Council Purchase of replacement Grit Bin £252.75

25/03/2025 Hollesley Village Hall Committee Presentation System (committed 2024-2025) £1,000.00

29/10/2025 Tunstall Bowls Club Restoration of Bowling Green £1,350.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

20/07/2025 Shottisham WI Refurbishment of Shottisham WI Hall £2,000.00

29/10/2025 Bromeswell Village Hall Committee Refurbishment of Village Hall Roof £1,250.00

Total allocated £6,882.75
Remaining balance £1,134.03



Woodbridge - Cllr Ruth Leach
Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £395.00

Committed 2024-2025 £2,500.00

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £6,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £8,895.00

DATE BENEFICIARY PROPOSAL

10/03/2025 Woodbridge Town Council VE Day picnic celebration (committed 2024-2025) £2,000.00

06/04/2025 5th Woodbridge Sea Scouts Outboard Motor £1,000.00

26/03/2025 Mission to Music CIC Woodbridge Music Day (committed 2024-2025) £500.00

23/04/2025 The Sutton Hoo Ship's Company Signage £600.00

 

COMMITMENTS  

21/11/2025 Woodbridge Historic Riverside Group Two Gazebos £1,500.00

Total allocated £5,600.00
Remaining balance £3,295.00



Combined totals 

Remaining balance from 2024-2025 £92,235.01

Committed 2024-2025 £170,646.88

Budget allocated for 2025-2026 £450,000.00

Total for 2025-2026 £712,881.89

Total allocated £482,663.93
Remaining balance £230,217.96


